

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 27668 of 2025**

=====  
TAHIR AHMED HUSEN MOHAN  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MS KRINA CALLA, LD.ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)  
No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 13/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, none remained present. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 27.02.2026.

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

DIPTI PATEL